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The Prayer
Prayer of Saint Paul based on Romans 8

For those who love God, everything 
works out for good, because God has 
chosen us to bear the image of Jesus. 

With God on our side who can be 
against us? Even if we face hard times or 

are threatened – God’s love is greater 
still and nothing can ever separate us 

from his love.

Amen

Message from the Headteacher
Last Friday, the children took part in a carousel of
activities to build on the school games value of
Passion, Self-Belief, Respect, Honesty, Determination
and Teamwork. The children started off the day in their
houses and took part in stand and jump, shooting,
speed bounce, javelin, ball retrieval and obstacle
course. In the afternoon, we had a staggering number
of races involving egg and spoon, skipping, hurdles
and sprints. A huge well done to Gloucester who were
the overall winners of the Day!

On Wednesday we celebrated the feast of St Peter and
Paul with a whole school Mass. It is really lovely that we
are able to celebrate these special days with Father
and the parish.

It was lovely to welcome our new Reception children
into school today for their move up morning. The rest
of the school also moved up into their new classes and
Year 5 welcomed their new class teacher, Mr Whybrow.

Just a reminder that next week there will be curriculum
meetings. These are for your child’s new class in
September. Therefore, Monday’s meeting is for the
children who will be in Year 6 in September (current
Year 5) etc.

Tonight, the PTA are hosting an end of year disco,
starting at 6pm and finishing at 8pm. Everybody
welcome but children must be accompanied by an
adult. It is a busy weekend for the PTA as on Sunday
they are hosting Chastleton Teas. Thank you to
everybody who has donated a cake and please go
along and support our fabulous PTA.

Lastly, just a reminder next Friday 8th July is the closing
date for the Art competition.

Wishing you all a lovely weekend.

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Tonylee, Isabella, 

Mia, Sasha

Year 1 - Teddy, Hamish, Kiara, 

Bradley, Sofie, Mila

Year 2 – Alfred, Sarah, Oliver, 

Ivy, Olivia S, Max

Year 3 - Olivia, George, Karina, 

Alfie, Nancy, Carter

Year 4 - Molly, Nathan, Harry, 

The Whole Class

Year 5 - Sam, Millie, Rory, 

Edie, Xavier, Maia

Year 6 – The Whole Class

The Whole Class
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Sports Day



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Summer Term

Saturday 2nd July PTA Teas at Chastleton House 

Monday 4th July Year 6 Curriculum Meeting – 2.30pm 

Tuesday 5th July Year 2 Curriculum Meeting – 2.30pm 

Wednesday 6th July 
Day to Create Art Day 

Year 4 Curriculum Meeting – 2.30pm 

Thursday 7th July Year 3 Curriculum Meeting – 2.30pm 

Friday 8th July 

Year 1 Curriculum Meeting – 2.30pm 

Year 2 Trip to the British Motor Museum - Gaydon 

Childrens’ Reports Going Out 

Monday 11th July Year 5 Trip to Slimbridge Wetlands and Wildfowl Centre 

Tuesday 12th July Year 6 End of School Production 

Wednesday 13th July Full Governing Body Meeting 

Tuesday 19th July Reception Trip to Forest School 

Wednesday 20th July End of Term Mass & Year 6 Memories

Wednesday 20th July
School Closes for Summer at 12.05pm

PTA Tuck Shop  & Uniform Sale 

Dates for Autumn Term

Friday 2nd September Reception and Year 6 Return to School 

Monday 5th September All Pupils in School 

Monday 12th September Year 6 Bikeability

PTA AGM

Tuesday 13th September Year 6 Bikeability

Wednesday 14th September Footykids Football Day 

Monday 19th September Year 6 Bikeability

Tuesday 20th September Year 6 Bikeability

Friday 23rd September PTA Welcome Disco


